Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
IlSecurant Technologies, Inc.	FORMERLY Sirius Internet Solutions	01/18/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSA Security Inc.
Street Address:	174 Middlesex Turnpike
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2307974	CLEARTRUST
Serial Number:	76006115	VIRTUAL BUSINESS UNITS
Serial Number:	76006114	SMART RULES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: James E. Rosini, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12907/1017, 1020, 1019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Rosini, Esq.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0016

900040737

00

06\$ H

Signature:	/James E. Rosini/
Date:	01/27/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Securant to RSA assignment#page1.tif source=Securant to RSA assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Securant Technologies, Inc. (formerly Sirrus Internet Solutions), a

California corporation, with a principal place of business located at 609 Mission Street, Suite

600, San Francisco, CA 94105 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto together

with the goodwill related thereto (hereinafter collective referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, RSA Security Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 36 Crosby Drive, Bedford, MA 01730

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to the Marks together with the goodwill associated with the aforesaid Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be

necessary or desirable to confirm such assignment to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Marks, together with the

business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Marks have been

used, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this

instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed, by its

duly authorized corporate officer all effective the 18TH day of JANUARY, 2002.

Securant Technologies, Inc.

By: ARTHUR W. COVIELLO, JR.

Title PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0018

Schedule A

Registered Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
CLEARTRUST	75/490,070	2,307,974	January 11, 2000
Pending Applications	Application No.	Filing Date	
TRANSACTION AUTHORITY	76/080,218	June 29, 2000	
VIRTUAL BUSINESS UNITS	76/006,115	March 21, 2000	
SMART RULES	76/006,114	March 21, 2000	

2257124_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003235 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 01/27/2006 REEL: 00